8 CONVERSION PROCEDURE

8.1 The Company will procure that the Holder is issued with a new holding statement for the
Shares as soon as practicable following the conversion of the Performance Shares into
Shares pursuant to paragraph 5.

8.2 If required following the conversion of the Performance Shares into Shares pursuant to
paragraph 5, the Company will give ASX a notice that complies with section 708A(5)(e) of the
Corporations Act, or, if the Company is unable to issue such a notice, lodge with ASIC a
prospectus prepared in accordance with the Corporations Act and do all such things
necessary to satisfy section 708A(11) of the Corporations Act to ensure that an offer for sale
of the Shares does not require disclosure to investors.

9 RANKING OF SHARES

9.1 The Shares into which the Performance Shares will convert will be freely tradeable and will
rank pari passu in all respects with the Shares on issue at the date of conversion.

 48

Schedule 6

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

31-March-2024 Unaudited

Pro-forma Balance Sheet Pearl Gull Adjustments

  Limited 1 2 Pro forma

  A$'000 A$'000 A$'000 A$’000

CURRENT ASSETS

 Cash and cash equivalents   1,220   (299)   -   921

 Other current assets   30   -   -   30

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   1,250   (299)   -   951

NON CURRENT ASSETS

 Property, plant & equipment   17   -   -   17

 Exploration & evaluation asset   9,311   299   1,687,500   1,697,110

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS   9,328   299   1,687,500   1,697,127

TOTAL  ASSETS   10,578   -   1,687,500   1,698,078

CURRENT LIABLITIES

 Trade and other payables   74   -   -   74

 Provisions   698   -   -   698

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   772   -   -   772

NON CURRENT LIABLITIES

 Provisions   6,652   -   -   6,652

TOTAL NON CURRENT LIABILITIES   6,652   -   -   6,652

TOTAL LIABILITIES   7,424   -   -   7,424

   NET ASSETS   3,154   -   1,687,500   1,690,654

EQUITY

 Issued capital   14,353   -   1,687,500   1,701,853

 Other contributed equity   (2,005)   -   -   (2,005)

 Reserves   1,413   -   -   1,413

 Accumulated losses   (10,607)   -   -   (10,607)

TOTAL EQUITY   3,154   -   1,687,500   1,690,654

1 Initial Contribution of US$200k pursuant to the Earn-In. Funds are proposed to be utilised
for exploration activities at the La Marigen Project and as such will be capitalised on the
balance sheet once expended over a 12 month period.

Issue of Consideration Shares (84,375,000) at a deemed issue price of $0.02 per share
following receipt of Shareholder approval. These are deemed acquisition costs and will be
capitalised on the balance sheet in accordance with the Company's accounting policy.

2

Note: The Pro-forma balance sheet above has been completed on the assumption the Company